
Goat Results

Delaware State Fair

Tuesday, August 8, 2023

Exhibit
or ID

First Name Last Name Place Premium -
 Place

Special Placing Premium - 
Special 
Placing

0 - Goat Awards (Educational & Herdsman's) ············· 35 records

000A - Supporters of the Goat Department Award ············· 10 records

524 Austin Dempsey 1 $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

1021 Roarie Glenn-Russu 1 $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

728 Emily Gooden 1 $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

2317 Kassidy Hearn 1 $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

2212 Elizabeth Neal 1 $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

2390 Madison Neal 1 $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

1495 Addison Russum 1 $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

1280 Bree Terhune 1 $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

1195 Riley Tribbitt 1 $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

2631 Colby Wilson 1 $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

000B - Joanne White Memorial Award ············· 1 record

107 Janet Shultie 1 $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

000C - Cecil 'Sonny' and Elizabeth 'Betty' Warren Memorial Award ············· 1 record

1021 Roarie Glenn-Russu 1 $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

000D - Supreme Doe in Show ············· 1 record

1652 Karen Gouge 1 $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

000DD - Best Udder in Show ············· 1 record

1652 Karen Gouge 1 $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

000E - Grand Champion Purebred Goat ············· 1 record

2631 Colby Wilson 1 $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

000F - Reserve Champion Purebred Goat ············· 1 record

2515 Alexis Wills 1 $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

000G - Grand Champion Percentage Goat ············· 1 record

1486 Thomas Pomatto 1 $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

000H - Reserve Champion Percentage Goat ············· 1 record

152 Laura Pomatto 1 $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

000I - Overall Purebred and Percentages Supreme Meat Breed Champion ············· 1 record

2631 Colby Wilson 1 $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

000J - Overall Grand Champion Pygmy Doe ············· 1 record
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0 - Goat Awards (Educational & Herdsman's) ············· 35 records

000J - Overall Grand Champion Pygmy Doe ············· 1 record

477 Stacey Thompson V 1 $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

000K - Overall Reserve Champion Pygmy Doe ············· 1 record

1654 Karin Asch 1 $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

000L - Overall Grand Champion Wether ············· 1 record

2897 Rebecca McParlin 1 $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

000M - Overall Reserve Champion Wether ············· 1 record

1654 Karin Asch 1 $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

000N - Supreme Pygmy ············· 1 record

2897 Rebecca McParlin 1 $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

001 - Educational and Promotional Display Award ············· 4 records

107 Janet Shultie 1 $85.00 $0.00

187 Porter Bonniwell 2 $75.00 $0.00

1024 Samantha Harrington 3 $55.00 $0.00

2669 Elizabeth Houseman 4 $50.00 $0.00

002A - Herdsman's Award (1st Half) ············· 4 records

198 Samuel Dalton 1 $85.00 $0.00

1418 Sussex Central 2 $75.00 $0.00

2515 Alexis Wills 3 $55.00 $0.00

971 Graycen Malchow 4 $50.00 $0.00

002B - Herdsman's Award (2nd Half) ············· 3 records

2897 Rebecca McParlin 1 $85.00 $0.00

1352 Ashley Gouge 2 $75.00 $0.00

187 Porter Bonniwell 3 $55.00 $0.00

101 - Goat: Dairy Fitting and Showmanship ············· 4 records

008 - Fitting Contest (ages 9-10) ············· 1 record

2390 Madison Neal 1 $23.25 Grand Champion Fitting $0.00

010 - Fitting Contest (ages 5-6) ············· 1 record

2212 Elizabeth Neal 1 $23.25 Reserve Champion Fitting $0.00

016 - Showmanship (ages 9-10) ············· 1 record

2390 Madison Neal 1 $23.25 Grand Champion Showmanship $0.00

018 - Showmanship (ages 5-6) ············· 1 record

2212 Elizabeth Neal 1 $23.25 Junior Reserve Champion Showmanship & Fitting $0.00
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101 - Goat: Dairy Fitting and Showmanship ············· 4 records

018 - Showmanship (ages 5-6) ············· 1 record

102 - Goat: Dairy Open Jr. Doe - Nigerian Dwarfs ············· 11 records

019 - Junior Kids: under 4 months ············· 4 records

2212 Elizabeth Neal 1 $37.50 $0.00

2390 Madison Neal 2 $32.00 $0.00

2541 Anna Neal 3 $26.50 $0.00

2239 Gavin Fritz 4 $21.00 $0.00

020 - Senior Kids: 4 to 8 months ············· 3 records

491 Donna Mowbray 1 $36.50 Grand Champion Junior Doe $0.00

2239 Gavin Fritz 2 $31.00 $0.00

491 Donna Mowbray 3 $25.50 $0.00

022 - Senior Yearlings: 13 to 24 months ············· 4 records

2390 Madison Neal 1 $37.50 Reserve Champion Junior Doe $0.00

2292 Jessica Neal 2 $32.00 $0.00

2383 Lyle Neal 3 $26.50 $0.00

2212 Elizabeth Neal 4 $21.00 $0.00

105 - Goat: Dairy Open Jr. Doe-All Other Purebreds ············· 6 records

020 - Senior Kids: 4 to 8 months ············· 3 records

1352 Ashley Gouge 1 $36.50 Reserve Champion Junior Doe $0.00

1352 Ashley Gouge 2 $31.00 $0.00

1652 Karen Gouge 3 $25.50 $0.00

022 - Senior Yearlings: 13 to 24 months ············· 3 records

1352 Ashley Gouge 1 $36.50 Grand Champion Junior Doe $0.00

1352 Ashley Gouge 2 $31.00 $0.00

477 Stacey Thompson V 3 $25.50 $0.00

106 - Goat: Dairy Open Sr. Doe - Nigerian Dwarfs ············· 1 record

026 - Doe: 3 yrs & under 5 yrs ············· 1 record

491 Donna Mowbray 1 $34.25 Grand Champion Senior Doe $0.00

107 - Goat: Dairy Open Sr. Doe - Oberalias ············· 1 record

026 - Doe: 3 yrs & under 5 yrs ············· 1 record

107 Janet Shultie 1 $34.25 Grand Champion Senior Doe $0.00
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109 - Goat: Dairy Open Sr. Doe-All Other Purebreds ············· 6 records

025 - Doe: 2 yrs & under 3 yrs ············· 1 record

477 Stacey Thompson V 1 $34.25 $0.00

026 - Doe: 3 yrs & under 5 yrs ············· 3 records

1652 Karen Gouge 1 $36.50 Grand Champion Senior Doe $0.00

1898 Gianna Keen 2 $31.00 $0.00

1816 Andrew Keen 3 $25.50 $0.00

027 - Doe: 5 yrs & over ············· 2 records

1816 Andrew Keen 1 $35.25 Reserve Champion Senior Doe $0.00

477 Stacey Thompson V 2 $29.75 $0.00

110 - Goat: Dairy Open Group Classes - Nigerian Dwarfs ············· 1 record

030 - Dam and Daughter (can be combined with other class exhibitor) ············· 1 record

491 Donna Mowbray 1 $34.25 $0.00

113 - Goat: Dairy Open Group Classes-All Other Purebreds ············· 3 records

028 - Senior Get of Sire (can be combined with other class exhibitor-3 Does from same Sire in milk) ······

1352 Ashley Gouge 1 $34.25 $0.00

030 - Dam and Daughter (can be combined with other class exhibitor) ············· 2 records

1652 Karen Gouge 1 $35.25 $0.00

477 Stacey Thompson V 2 $29.75 $0.00

114 - Goat: Junior Boer Market Show ············· 134 records

032A - Jr Boer Market Goat (45-48) ············· 11 records

836 Lily Coleman 1 $55.00 $0.00

1748 Rory Bell 4 $33.00 $0.00

2443 Rylan Brode 5 $33.00 $0.00

772 Kirra Gardner 9 $33.00 $0.00

1291 Cole Murphy 3 $33.00 $0.00

1306 Grace Murphy 6 $33.00 $0.00

2060 Addison Pentoney 2 $33.00 $0.00

1301 Emily Rushing 8 $33.00 $0.00

2578 Briana Schepens 7 $33.00 $0.00

890 Kinzley Wood 10 $33.00 $0.00

985 Juliette Anger $0.00 $0.00

032B - Jr Boer Market Goat (49-52) ············· 13 records

1786 Vanessa Gaines 1 $55.00 $0.00

1697 Makayla Bradley 4 $33.00 $0.00

2720 Harper Coleman 9 $33.00 $0.00

1853 Connor Defelice 7 $33.00 $0.00

772 Kirra Gardner 2 $33.00 $0.00
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114 - Goat: Junior Boer Market Show ············· 134 records

032B - Jr Boer Market Goat (49-52) ············· 13 records

254 Emily Groff 10 $33.00 $0.00

2001 Payton Killen 3 $33.00 $0.00

2215 Elly Moffett 8 $33.00 $0.00

2346 Landon Powell 5 $33.00 $0.00

1301 Emily Rushing 6 $33.00 $0.00

2434 Rennley Brode $0.00 $0.00

841 Manaia Martin $0.00 $0.00

1544 Caleb Murphy $0.00 $0.00

032C - Jr Boer Market Goat (53-57) ············· 10 records

1993 Olivia Gaines 1 $55.00 $0.00

1717 Nicholas Bell 8 $33.00 $0.00

1943 Kara Cutright 3 $33.00 $0.00

1786 Vanessa Gaines 2 $33.00 $0.00

811 Declan Martin 10 $33.00 $0.00

841 Manaia Martin 9 $33.00 $0.00

2696 Gabriel Mcilroy 6 $33.00 $0.00

1283 Bryce Oday 4 $33.00 $0.00

2346 Landon Powell 5 $33.00 $0.00

1315 Katlynn Scotton 7 $33.00 $0.00

032D - Jr Boer Market Goat (58-61) ············· 12 records

307 Clyde Jestice 1 $55.00 $0.00

2554 Ashley Adams 2 $33.00 $0.00

2141 Bryson Bell 5 $33.00 $0.00

1748 Rory Bell 8 $33.00 $0.00

450 Carter Benini 7 $33.00 $0.00

352 Brooke Carlson 4 $33.00 $0.00

811 Declan Martin 9 $33.00 $0.00

2557 Autumn Piazza 6 $33.00 $0.00

1377 Kainer Willey 3 $33.00 $0.00

882 Jaelyn Wood 10 $33.00 $0.00

1717 Nicholas Bell $0.00 $0.00

1697 Makayla Bradley $0.00 $0.00

032E - Jr Boer Market Goat (62-65) ············· 9 records

1782 Tori Jones 1 $54.00 $0.00

560 Jay Alphin 3rd 9 $32.00 $0.00

985 Juliette Anger 8 $32.00 $0.00

2477 Tyler Bell 7 $32.00 $0.00

187 Porter Bonniwell 5 $32.00 $0.00

914 Emma Gonzon 6 $32.00 $0.00

1282 Brock Oday 2 $32.00 $0.00

1283 Bryce Oday 4 $32.00 $0.00

1533 Brandin Street 3 $32.00 $0.00

032F - Jr Boer Market Goat (66-68) ············· 12 records

2014 Rylee Barlow 1 $55.00 $0.00

450 Carter Benini 10 $33.00 $0.00

153 Lauren Carlson 7 $33.00 $0.00

1943 Kara Cutright 8 $33.00 $0.00

1993 Olivia Gaines 3 $33.00 $0.00

923 Jack Holland 2 $33.00 $0.00
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114 - Goat: Junior Boer Market Show ············· 134 records

032F - Jr Boer Market Goat (66-68) ············· 12 records

2649 Daxton Legg 4 $33.00 $0.00

1542 Bryan Mendoza-Per 9 $33.00 $0.00

501 Emori Metts 6 $33.00 $0.00

1596 Elias Morales Pere 5 $33.00 $0.00

2458 Sophia Logan $0.00 $0.00

2247 Grady Nesbitt $0.00 $0.00

032G - Jr Boer Market Goat (69-72) ············· 8 records

674 Alexiana Hay 1 $53.00 $0.00

2554 Ashley Adams 2 $31.00 $0.00

1372 Jayden Hutson 6 $31.00 $0.00

1557 Case Lawson 4 $31.00 $0.00

971 Graycen Malchow 5 $31.00 $0.00

1712 Michael Sposato 7 $31.00 $0.00

1847 Charlie Szotkiewicz 8 $31.00 $0.00

888 Kaidence Wood 3 $31.00 $0.00

032H - Jr Boer Market Goat (73-76) ············· 9 records

1358 Carrie Callaway 1 $54.00 $0.00

513 Adalyn Holz 4 $32.00 $0.00

2458 Sophia Logan 9 $32.00 $0.00

1282 Brock Oday 8 $32.00 $0.00

1331 Rachel Oday 3 $32.00 $0.00

2639 Colton Pepper 6 $32.00 $0.00

2557 Autumn Piazza 5 $32.00 $0.00

2578 Briana Schepens 7 $32.00 $0.00

1195 Riley Tribbitt 2 $32.00 $0.00

032I - Jr Boer Market Goat (77-79) ············· 8 records

1367 Evan Callaway 1 $53.00 $0.00

2141 Bryson Bell 7 $31.00 $0.00

1004 Maura Breeding 2 $31.00 $0.00

1765 Shilee Ervin 5 $31.00 $0.00

1190 Luke Gustafson 3 $31.00 $0.00

2669 Elizabeth Houseman 8 $31.00 $0.00

467 Mack Lawson 4 $31.00 $0.00

1793 Yuvia Perez-Miguel 6 $31.00 $0.00

032J - Jr Boer Market Goat (80-83) ············· 10 records

2317 Kassidy Hearn 1 $55.00 Grand Champion Market Goat $0.00

1367 Evan Callaway 3 $33.00 $0.00

728 Emily Gooden 2 $33.00 $0.00

1190 Luke Gustafson 6 $33.00 $0.00

1372 Jayden Hutson 7 $33.00 $0.00

467 Mack Lawson 4 $33.00 $0.00

2887 Quinn Pepper 5 $33.00 $0.00

1587 Dominic Sposato 9 $33.00 $0.00

814 Emilia Welch 10 $33.00 $0.00

1627 Jacob Wisseman 8 $33.00 $0.00

032K - Jr Boer Market Goat (84-87) ············· 10 records

2317 Kassidy Hearn 1 $55.00 $0.00
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114 - Goat: Junior Boer Market Show ············· 134 records

032K - Jr Boer Market Goat (84-87) ············· 10 records

1358 Carrie Callaway 4 $33.00 $0.00

1521 Austin Coverdale 7 $33.00 $0.00

296 Haley Deiter 6 $33.00 $0.00

859 Thomas Holland 8 $33.00 $0.00

513 Adalyn Holz 5 $33.00 $0.00

308 Coleson Jestice 3 $33.00 $0.00

2259 Holly Larson 9 $33.00 $0.00

1812 Alyssa Mariner 10 $33.00 $0.00

194 Rylee Ridgely 2 $33.00 $0.00

032L - Jr Boer Market Goat (88-91) ············· 7 records

194 Rylee Ridgely 1 $51.75 $0.00

2014 Rylee Barlow 2 $29.75 $0.00

1853 Connor Defelice 7 $29.75 $0.00

1728 Payton Jones 3 $29.75 $0.00

809 Courtney Kohel 5 $29.75 $0.00

952 Carissa Waldon 6 $29.75 $0.00

1506 Allison Weldon 4 $29.75 $0.00

032M - Jr Boer Market Goat (93-95) ············· 7 records

283 Mckenna Vest 1 $51.75 $0.00

1868 Delayna Barlow 3 $29.75 $0.00

2477 Tyler Bell 7 $29.75 $0.00

1521 Austin Coverdale 5 $29.75 $0.00

728 Emily Gooden 4 $29.75 $0.00

674 Alexiana Hay 2 $29.75 $0.00

2368 Lily Moffett 6 $29.75 $0.00

032N - Jr Boer Market Goat (97-111) ············· 8 records

1008 Mckenna Breeding 1 $53.00 Reserve Champion Market Goat $0.00

898 Parker Dutton 8 $31.00 $0.00

1765 Shilee Ervin 5 $31.00 $0.00

1728 Payton Jones 4 $31.00 $0.00

2503 Adam Legg 6 $31.00 $0.00

1195 Riley Tribbitt 3 $31.00 $0.00

283 Mckenna Vest 2 $31.00 $0.00

863 Zarianna Zdradzinski 7 $31.00 $0.00

115 - Goat: Boer Market & Meat Showmanship ············· 99 records

033 - Showmanship Contest (ages 20-21) ············· 2 records

1008 Mckenna Breeding 1 $24.25 $0.00

809 Courtney Kohel 2 $21.00 $0.00

034 - Showmanship Contest (ages 18-19) ············· 8 records

2631 Colby Wilson 1 $31.00 Senior Reserve Champion Showman $0.00

194 Rylee Ridgely 2 $27.50 $0.00

1993 Olivia Gaines 3 $24.25 $0.00

1697 Makayla Bradley 4 $21.00 $0.00

1853 Connor Defelice 5 $18.75 $0.00

1627 Jacob Wisseman 6 $15.50 $0.00
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115 - Goat: Boer Market & Meat Showmanship ············· 99 records

034 - Showmanship Contest (ages 18-19) ············· 8 records

1544 Caleb Murphy 7 $12.25 $0.00

2696 Gabriel Mcilroy 8 $9.00 $0.00

035 - Showmanship Contest (age 17) ············· 8 records

1786 Vanessa Gaines 1 $31.00 $0.00

1004 Maura Breeding 2 $27.50 $0.00

2669 Elizabeth Houseman 3 $24.25 $0.00

1282 Brock Oday 4 $21.00 $0.00

2014 Rylee Barlow 5 $18.75 $0.00

914 Emma Gonzon 6 $15.50 $0.00

254 Emily Groff 7 $12.25 $0.00

1506 Allison Weldon 8 $9.00 $0.00

036 - Showmanship Contest (age 16) ············· 10 records

2317 Kassidy Hearn 1 $33.00 Senior Grand Champion Showman $0.00

283 Mckenna Vest 2 $29.75 $0.00

1728 Payton Jones 3 $26.50 $0.00

1793 Yuvia Perez-Miguel 4 $23.25 $0.00

2554 Ashley Adams 5 $21.00 $0.00

2259 Holly Larson 6 $17.75 $0.00

1301 Emily Rushing 7 $14.50 $0.00

1748 Rory Bell 8 $11.00 $0.00

1533 Brandin Street 9 $11.00 $0.00

2065 Aiden Twigg 10 $11.00 $0.00

037 - Showmanship Contest (age 15) ············· 10 records

888 Kaidence Wood 1 $33.00 $0.00

1331 Rachel Oday 2 $29.75 $0.00

296 Haley Deiter 3 $26.50 $0.00

1765 Shilee Ervin 4 $23.25 $0.00

1596 Elias Morales Pere 5 $21.00 $0.00

1542 Bryan Mendoza-Per 6 $17.75 $0.00

814 Emilia Welch 7 $14.50 $0.00

1956 Kerah Dill 8 $11.00 $0.00

1557 Case Lawson 9 $11.00 $0.00

2060 Addison Pentoney 10 $11.00 $0.00

038 - Showmanship Contest (age 14) ············· 9 records

2557 Autumn Piazza 1 $32.00 $0.00

467 Mack Lawson 2 $28.75 $0.00

1782 Tori Jones 3 $25.50 $0.00

1868 Delayna Barlow 4 $22.00 $0.00

952 Carissa Waldon 5 $20.00 $0.00

2578 Briana Schepens 6 $16.50 $0.00

898 Parker Dutton 7 $13.25 $0.00

2458 Sophia Logan 8 $10.00 $0.00

501 Emori Metts 9 $10.00 $0.00

039 - Showmanship Contest (age 13) ············· 10 records

674 Alexiana Hay 1 $33.00 $0.00

882 Jaelyn Wood 2 $29.75 $0.00

2368 Lily Moffett 3 $26.50 $0.00
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115 - Goat: Boer Market & Meat Showmanship ············· 99 records

039 - Showmanship Contest (age 13) ············· 10 records

352 Brooke Carlson 4 $23.25 $0.00

560 Jay Alphin 3rd 5 $21.00 $0.00

2247 Grady Nesbitt 6 $17.75 $0.00

863 Zarianna Zdradzinski 7 $14.50 $0.00

450 Carter Benini 10 $11.00 $0.00

1640 Jillian Novack 9 $11.00 $0.00

1283 Bryce Oday 8 $11.00 $0.00

040 - Showmanship Contest (age 12) ············· 7 records

1714 Morgan Rostien 1 $29.75 $0.00

1900 Gracie Satterfield 2 $26.50 $0.00

2443 Rylan Brode 3 $23.25 $0.00

985 Juliette Anger 4 $20.00 $0.00

1521 Austin Coverdale 5 $17.75 $0.00

1717 Nicholas Bell 6 $14.50 $0.00

772 Kirra Gardner 7 $11.00 $0.00

041 - Showmanship Contest (age 11) ············· 3 records

2487 Wyatt Livingston 1 $25.50 $0.00

2141 Bryson Bell 2 $22.00 $0.00

836 Lily Coleman 3 $18.75 $0.00

042 - Showmanship Contest (age 10) ············· 6 records

728 Emily Gooden 1 $28.75 Junior Grand Champion Showman $0.00

1358 Carrie Callaway 2 $25.50 $0.00

2001 Payton Killen 3 $22.00 $0.00

308 Coleson Jestice 4 $18.75 $0.00

1372 Jayden Hutson 5 $16.50 $0.00

1847 Charlie Szotkiewicz 6 $13.25 $0.00

043 - Showmanship Contest (age 9) ············· 7 records

1195 Riley Tribbitt 1 $29.75 Junior Reserve Champion Showman $0.00

2477 Tyler Bell 2 $26.50 $0.00

2503 Adam Legg 3 $23.25 $0.00

2639 Colton Pepper 4 $20.00 $0.00

153 Lauren Carlson 5 $17.75 $0.00

1712 Michael Sposato 6 $14.50 $0.00

198 Samuel Dalton 7 $11.00 $0.00

044 - Showmanship Contest (age 8) ············· 6 records

1367 Evan Callaway 1 $28.75 $0.00

513 Adalyn Holz 2 $25.50 $0.00

2887 Quinn Pepper 3 $22.00 $0.00

841 Manaia Martin 4 $18.75 $0.00

859 Thomas Holland 5 $16.50 $0.00

1587 Dominic Sposato 6 $13.25 $0.00

045 - Showmanship Contest (age 7) ············· 2 records

187 Porter Bonniwell 1 $24.25 $0.00

307 Clyde Jestice 2 $21.00 $0.00
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115 - Goat: Boer Market & Meat Showmanship ············· 99 records

045 - Showmanship Contest (age 7) ············· 2 records

046 - Showmanship Contest (ages 5 & 6) ············· 11 records

890 Kinzley Wood 1 $33.00 $0.00

2215 Elly Moffett 2 $29.75 $0.00

1315 Katlynn Scotton 3 $26.50 $0.00

2346 Landon Powell 4 $23.25 $0.00

811 Declan Martin 5 $21.00 $0.00

2649 Daxton Legg 6 $17.75 $0.00

923 Jack Holland 7 $14.50 $0.00

2720 Harper Coleman 9 $11.00 $0.00

971 Graycen Malchow 8 $11.00 $0.00

1377 Kainer Willey 10 $11.00 $0.00

2434 Rennley Brode 11 $0.00 $0.00

116 - Goat: Meat Open Percentages ············· 32 records

047 - Junior Doe: under 3 months ············· 1 record

1853 Connor Defelice 1 $34.25 $0.00

048 - Junior Doe: 3 and under 6 months ············· 8 records

152 Laura Pomatto 1 $42.00 Grand Champion Junior Doe $0.00

1486 Thomas Pomatto 2 $36.50 $0.00

2641 Crystal Briggs 3 $31.00 $0.00

1853 Connor Defelice 4 $25.50 $0.00

450 Carter Benini 8 $20.00 $0.00

450 Carter Benini 7 $20.00 $0.00

2641 Crystal Briggs 5 $20.00 $0.00

1853 Connor Defelice 6 $20.00 $0.00

049 - Junior Doe: 6 and under 9 months ············· 3 records

506 Julia Moore 1 $36.50 $0.00

511 Wayne Moore 2 $31.00 $0.00

511 Wayne Moore 3 $25.50 $0.00

050 - Junior Doe: 9 and under 12 months ············· 1 record

797 Alexis Johnson 1 $34.25 Reserve Champion Junior Doe $0.00

051 - Yearling Doe: 12 and under 16 months ············· 1 record

1812 Alyssa Mariner 1 $34.25 $0.00

052 - Yearling Doe: 16 and under 20 months ············· 10 records

1486 Thomas Pomatto 1 $44.00 Grand Champion Yearling Doe $0.00

1137 Sherry Blessing 2 $38.50 Reserve Champion Yearling Doe $0.00

511 Wayne Moore 3 $33.00 $0.00

477 Stacey Thompson V 4 $27.50 $0.00

2141 Bryson Bell 7 $22.00 $0.00

198 Samuel Dalton 9 $22.00 $0.00

1477 Shawn Downes 8 $22.00 $0.00

108 Jaxon Leckliter 10 $22.00 $0.00
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116 - Goat: Meat Open Percentages ············· 32 records

052 - Yearling Doe: 16 and under 20 months ············· 10 records

506 Julia Moore 5 $22.00 $0.00

477 Stacey Thompson V 6 $22.00 $0.00

054 - Senior Doe: 24 and under 36 months (2-3 yrs) ············· 7 records

2757 Julia Novack 1 $40.75 Reserve Champion Senior Doe $0.00

1812 Alyssa Mariner 2 $35.25 $0.00

1853 Connor Defelice 3 $29.75 $0.00

511 Wayne Moore 4 $24.25 $0.00

450 Carter Benini 7 $18.75 $0.00

1640 Jillian Novack 6 $18.75 $0.00

2065 Aiden Twigg 5 $18.75 $0.00

055 - Senior Doe: 36 and under 48 months (3-4 yrs) ············· 1 record

1479 Steven Downes 1 $34.25 Grand Champion Senior Doe $0.00

117 - Goat: Meat Open Purebreds ············· 57 records

047 - Junior Doe: under 3 months ············· 1 record

2404 Mike Huey 1 $34.25 $0.00

048 - Junior Doe: 3 and under 6 months ············· 10 records

2631 Colby Wilson 1 $44.00 Grand Champion Junior Doe $0.00

2515 Alexis Wills 2 $38.50 $0.00

1714 Morgan Rostien 3 $33.00 $0.00

1714 Morgan Rostien 4 $27.50 $0.00

1191 Melissa Blessing 8 $22.00 $0.00

1853 Connor Defelice 10 $22.00 $0.00

34 Brittany Hebert 6 $22.00 $0.00

2001 Payton Killen 9 $22.00 $0.00

1065 Anna Piccolo 7 $22.00 $0.00

152 Laura Pomatto 5 $22.00 $0.00

049 - Junior Doe: 6 and under 9 months ············· 6 records

2631 Colby Wilson 1 $39.75 Reserve Champion Junior Doe $0.00

2515 Alexis Wills 2 $34.25 $0.00

858 Stacey Johnson 3 $28.75 $0.00

1123 Paisley Blessing 4 $23.25 $0.00

1455 Joshua Hebert 5 $17.75 $0.00

477 Stacey Thompson V 6 $17.75 $0.00

050 - Junior Doe: 9 and under 12 months ············· 1 record

1929 John Dixon 1 $34.25 $0.00

051 - Yearling Doe: 12 and under 16 months ············· 8 records

2515 Alexis Wills 1 $42.00 Reserve Champion Yearling Doe $0.00

1900 Gracie Satterfield 2 $36.50 $0.00

152 Laura Pomatto 3 $31.00 $0.00

477 Stacey Thompson V 4 $25.50 $0.00

2014 Rylee Barlow 6 $20.00 $0.00
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117 - Goat: Meat Open Purebreds ············· 57 records

051 - Yearling Doe: 12 and under 16 months ············· 8 records

1108 Lindsay Blessing 8 $20.00 $0.00

1137 Sherry Blessing 7 $20.00 $0.00

477 Stacey Thompson V 5 $20.00 $0.00

052 - Yearling Doe: 16 and under 20 months ············· 10 records

2515 Alexis Wills 1 $44.00 Grand Champion Yearling Doe $0.00

446 Amanda Maloney-Hob 2 $38.50 $0.00

1714 Morgan Rostien 3 $33.00 $0.00

1181 Lauren Dukes 4 $27.50 $0.00

2641 Crystal Briggs 5 $22.00 $0.00

2001 Payton Killen 7 $22.00 $0.00

2487 Wyatt Livingston 6 $22.00 $0.00

25 Anne Neeman 8 $22.00 $0.00

2944 Taylor Rosser 10 $22.00 $0.00

1900 Gracie Satterfield 9 $22.00 $0.00

053 - Yearling Doe: 20 and under 24 months ············· 1 record

2641 Crystal Briggs 1 $34.25 $0.00

054 - Senior Doe: 24 and under 36 months (2-3 yrs) ············· 9 records

2001 Payton Killen 1 $43.00 Grand Champion Senior Doe $0.00

861 Wes Johnson 2 $37.50 $0.00

1334 Raymond Thompson 3 $32.00 $0.00

1137 Sherry Blessing 4 $26.50 $0.00

948 Brooklyn Campbell 8 $21.00 $0.00

1352 Ashley Gouge 7 $21.00 $0.00

1024 Samantha Harrington 9 $21.00 $0.00

506 Julia Moore 6 $21.00 $0.00

1352 Ashley Gouge 10 $0.00 $0.00

055 - Senior Doe: 36 and under 48 months (3-4 yrs) ············· 6 records

861 Wes Johnson 1 $39.75 $0.00

177 Nicholas Marvel 2 $34.25 $0.00

1352 Ashley Gouge 3 $28.75 $0.00

198 Samuel Dalton 4 $23.25 $0.00

1638 Jessica Dalton 6 $17.75 $0.00

1652 Karen Gouge 5 $17.75 $0.00

056 - Senior Doe: 48 and under 60 months (4-5 yrs) ············· 5 records

1137 Sherry Blessing 1 $38.50 Reserve Champion Senior Doe $0.00

2320 Kathryn Loftin 2 $33.00 $0.00

809 Courtney Kohel 3 $27.50 $0.00

1274 Alexander Ruskey 4 $22.00 $0.00

1024 Samantha Harrington 5 $16.50 $0.00

118 - Goat: Pygmy Showmanship & Fitting ············· 22 records

058 - Showmanship Contest (ages 16-18) ············· 4 records

1245 Kylie Hammond 1 $26.50 $0.00

1021 Roarie Glenn-Russu 2 $23.25 Senior Grand Champion Showmanship & Fitting $0.00
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118 - Goat: Pygmy Showmanship & Fitting ············· 22 records

058 - Showmanship Contest (ages 16-18) ············· 4 records

1220 Brianna Hammond 3 $20.00 $0.00

2319 Kathryn Argo 4 $16.50 $0.00

059 - Showmanship Contest (ages 14-15) ············· 2 records

2148 Cambria Bogus 1 $24.25 $0.00

1268 Taylor Wallace 2 $21.00 $0.00

060 - Showmanship Contest (ages 12-13) ············· 5 records

1495 Addison Russum 1 $27.50 Senior Reserve Champion Showmanship & Fitting $0.00

2368 Lily Moffett 2 $24.25 $0.00

1259 Riley Hufford 3 $21.00 $0.00

2325 Kendal Gede 4 $17.75 $0.00

2435 Rhyley Bogus 5 $15.50 $0.00

061 - Showmanship Contest (age 11) ············· 3 records

1280 Bree Terhune 1 $25.50 Junior Reserve Champion Showmanship & Fitting $0.00

1676 Leah Marvel 2 $22.00 $0.00

1945 Karissa Kendzierski 3 $18.75 $0.00

062 - Showmanship Contest (age 10) ············· 1 record

565 Kaylin Dempsey 1 $23.25 $0.00

064 - Showmanship Contest (age 8) ············· 2 records

524 Austin Dempsey 1 $24.25 Junior Grand Champion Showmanship & Fitting $0.00

1689 Luke Newman 2 $21.00 $0.00

065 - Showmanship Contest (age 7) ············· 1 record

187 Porter Bonniwell 1 $23.25 $0.00

066 - Showmanship Contest (ages 5 & 6) ············· 4 records

1678 Lia Newman 1 $26.50 $0.00

1792 Wyatt Boesenberg 2 $23.25 $0.00

1298 David Peck 3 $20.00 $0.00

2215 Elly Moffett 4 $16.50 $0.00

119 - Goat: Pygmy Doe Show ············· 59 records

067 - Junior Doelings: under 3 months ············· 2 records

2215 Elly Moffett 1 $35.25 $0.00

2146 Caje Moffett 2 $29.75 $0.00

068 - Doelings: 3 months - under 6 months ············· 10 records

2635 Colleen Sheahan 1 $44.00 $0.00

2897 Rebecca McParlin 2 $38.50 $0.00

1689 Luke Newman 3 $33.00 $0.00

565 Kaylin Dempsey 4 $27.50 $0.00

187 Porter Bonniwell 6 $22.00 $0.00
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119 - Goat: Pygmy Doe Show ············· 59 records

068 - Doelings: 3 months - under 6 months ············· 10 records

187 Porter Bonniwell 10 $22.00 $0.00

876 Deborah Dunning 8 $22.00 $0.00

2635 Colleen Sheahan 9 $22.00 $0.00

2797 Lee Ellen Sheahan 7 $22.00 $0.00

1280 Bree Terhune 5 $22.00 $0.00

069 - Junior Yearling Does: 6 months - under 9 months ············· 2 records

1792 Wyatt Boesenberg 1 $35.25 $0.00

36 Brook Richard 2 $29.75 $0.00

070 - Yearling Does: 9 months - under 12 months ············· 1 record

875 Deanna Husfelt 1 $34.25 $0.00

071 - Yearling Does: 12 months - under 18 months ············· 10 records

897 Paige Lee 1 $44.00 Junior Grand Champion Doe $0.00

1654 Karin Asch 2 $38.50 $0.00

1866 Deborah Moffett 3 $33.00 $0.00

2797 Lee Ellen Sheahan 4 $27.50 $0.00

1220 Brianna Hammond 9 $22.00 $0.00

1245 Kylie Hammond 5 $22.00 $0.00

897 Paige Lee 7 $22.00 $0.00

1984 Melanie Rosser 10 $22.00 $0.00

1984 Melanie Rosser 8 $22.00 $0.00

477 Stacey Thompson V 6 $22.00 $0.00

072 - Yearling Does: 18 months - under 24 months unfreshened ············· 4 records

2897 Rebecca McParlin 1 $37.50 Junior Reserve Champion Doe $0.00

462 Laura Thompson 2 $32.00 $0.00

477 Stacey Thompson V 3 $26.50 $0.00

1866 Deborah Moffett 4 $21.00 $0.00

074 - Does: 2 years to under 3 years ············· 5 records

1268 Taylor Wallace 1 $38.50 $0.00

2325 Kendal Gede 2 $33.00 $0.00

1984 Melanie Rosser 3 $27.50 $0.00

474 Parker Benini 4 $22.00 $0.00

1984 Melanie Rosser 5 $16.50 $0.00

075 - Senior Does: 3 years to under 4 years ············· 7 records

1654 Karin Asch 1 $40.75 Senior Reserve Champion Doe $0.00

875 Deanna Husfelt 2 $35.25 $0.00

498 Carol Shuba 3 $29.75 $0.00

2897 Rebecca McParlin 4 $24.25 $0.00

1220 Brianna Hammond 5 $18.75 $0.00

1866 Deborah Moffett 6 $18.75 $0.00

2944 Taylor Rosser 7 $18.75 $0.00

076 - Senior Does: 4 years to under 5 years ············· 8 records

2635 Colleen Sheahan 1 $42.00 $0.00

1676 Leah Marvel 2 $36.50 $0.00
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119 - Goat: Pygmy Doe Show ············· 59 records

076 - Senior Does: 4 years to under 5 years ············· 8 records

2325 Kendal Gede 3 $31.00 $0.00

1259 Riley Hufford 4 $25.50 $0.00

2697 Gabrielle Hartsock 7 $20.00 $0.00

1866 Deborah Moffett 8 $20.00 $0.00

406 Becky Stewart 5 $20.00 $0.00

477 Stacey Thompson V 6 $20.00 $0.00

077 - Senior Does: 5 years and over ············· 10 records

477 Stacey Thompson V 1 $44.00 Senior Grand Champion Doe $0.00

505 Jordan Shuba 2 $38.50 $0.00

1245 Kylie Hammond 3 $33.00 $0.00

2797 Lee Ellen Sheahan 4 $27.50 $0.00

2435 Rhyley Bogus 7 $22.00 $0.00

500 Elaine Harrington 9 $22.00 $0.00

2897 Rebecca McParlin 10 $22.00 $0.00

2897 Rebecca McParlin 5 $22.00 $0.00

1495 Addison Russum 8 $22.00 $0.00

2635 Colleen Sheahan 6 $22.00 $0.00

120 - Goat: Pygmy Wether Show ············· 26 records

079 - Wether Kids: 3 months - under 6 months ············· 6 records

524 Austin Dempsey 1 $39.75 Junior Reserve Champion Wether $0.00

2319 Kathryn Argo 2 $34.25 $0.00

876 Deborah Dunning 3 $28.75 $0.00

1298 David Peck 4 $23.25 $0.00

1866 Deborah Moffett 6 $17.75 $0.00

1678 Lia Newman 5 $17.75 $0.00

081 - Yearling Wethers: 9 months - under 12 months ············· 1 record

1021 Roarie Glenn-Russu 1 $34.25 Junior Grand Champion Wether $0.00

082 - Wethers: 12 months - under 18 months ············· 5 records

2635 Colleen Sheahan 1 $38.50 $0.00

2797 Lee Ellen Sheahan 2 $33.00 $0.00

1495 Addison Russum 3 $27.50 $0.00

2148 Cambria Bogus 4 $22.00 $0.00

1654 Karin Asch 5 $16.50 $0.00

083 - Wethers: 18 months - under 24 months ············· 2 records

2897 Rebecca McParlin 1 $35.25 Senior Grand Champion Wether $0.00

2656 Donna Virdin 2 $29.75 $0.00

084 - Senior Wethers: 24 months - under 36 months ············· 3 records

2325 Kendal Gede 1 $36.50 $0.00

2325 Kendal Gede 2 $31.00 $0.00

1064 Allyson Holmes 3 $25.50 $0.00

085 - Senior Wethers: 36 months - under 48 months ············· 6 records
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120 - Goat: Pygmy Wether Show ············· 26 records

085 - Senior Wethers: 36 months - under 48 months ············· 6 records

1654 Karin Asch 1 $39.75 Senior Reserve Champion Wether $0.00

875 Deanna Husfelt 2 $34.25 $0.00

2368 Lily Moffett 3 $28.75 $0.00

504 James Rash 4 $23.25 $0.00

524 Austin Dempsey 6 $17.75 $0.00

565 Kaylin Dempsey 5 $17.75 $0.00

086 - Senior Wethers: 48 months - under 60 months ············· 3 records

2897 Rebecca McParlin 1 $36.50 $0.00

422 Rich Marvel 2 $31.00 $0.00

1676 Leah Marvel 3 $25.50 $0.00
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